504376515 05/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4423210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEN-SHIANG LIAO	05/15/2017
CHEWN-PU JOU	05/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.8, LI-HSIN RD. 6, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15600224

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949 387 2885

Email: inbox@wpatca.com, pcollins@wpatca.com

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 2301 DUPONT DR. SUITE 510
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18506-1145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY KING
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony King/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=18506-1145_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=18506-1145_ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT 504376515 REEL: 042440 FRAME: 0045

US ONLY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), <u>LIAO</u>, <u>WEN-SHIANG</u> and <u>JOU</u>, <u>CHEWN-PU</u> whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

3D IC DECOUPLING CAPACITOR STRUCTURE AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

	THE SPEELS	3.C.W.I.W.I.V.	
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an apris executed on even date herewith unless at least one of the United States Design Patent was	pplication for Use following is	Jnited States Let checked:	tters Patent /Utility Patent
🗆 executed on:			
☐ filed on: Ser	rial No.:		
☐ established by PCT International Patent Applicati	ion No :	filed:	designating the
United States of America	101111011	ALL WAS	designating the
☐ issued on as U.S. Patent No	o.:		
WHEREAS, TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MAN	<u>UFACTURI</u>	<u>NG COMPAN</u>	Y LTD. whose post office
address is NO.8, LI-HSIN RD. 6, HSINCHU S	CIENCE PA	ARK, HSINC	HU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquir	ing the entire	right, title and in	iterest in and to the same in
the United States and its territorial possessions;			
NOW THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable conside	ration, receipt	of which is her	eby acknowledged, 1 (we)
ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer	unto said ASS	IGNEE, the entire	e right, title, and interest in
and to said INVENTION and application throughout the	United States	of America, inc	Sluding any and all Letters
Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation terms for which the same may be granted, including all pr	i-m-pari and re	ussue or said app	plication for the full term of
with for which the same may be granted, iterating an pr	.iomy rights ui	idei any mienai	nonai Convention.
ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, s	ale, agreement	or encumbranc	e has been or will be made
or entered into which would conflict with this Assignmen			- 11-10 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
<u> </u>			
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any docu-	ments that legs	ally may be requ	tired in connection with the
filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application of			
said INVENTION, including additional documents that ma	ly be required	to affirm the rig	ghts of ASSIGNEE in and to
said INVENTION, all without further consideration. Ass			
ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASS			
concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S po			
testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may b			
maintenance, litigation and defense of any patent appl			
instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this inst	rument shall	extend to ASS	SIGNOR'S heirs, executors
administrators and other legal representatives.			
ATSC Aggregation 1		P. D.	100 1 1 1
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the			
and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the same for ASSIGNEE, as the			
the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for th successors, to the full end of the term for which such L			
same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assigni			as tuny and entirely as the
	,		
Assignor Name	Address	noncramonoment de la companion	
LIAO, WEN-SHIANG	NO. 252,	CHUNG CHI	EN ROAD, TOUFEN
		P, MIAOLI	COUNTY, TAIWAN
	(R.O.C.)		
Signature of Assignor () ()	Date of Signatu	1940	//
(X) Wen Shiang Frao	(X)	" May 1	5th, 2017
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witnes		W/-155
rame of remeat (optionary	Tremse of wants	a Cabreansmil	
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Wi	itness (Optional)	

Assignor Name JOU, CHEWN-PU Chenyy	Address NO.123, 4F-10, PUTING 2ND RD., HSINCHU CITY, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)
Signature of Assignor (X)	Date of Signature (X) 30 17 /05/15
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)